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Tel 01287 641781

19 October 2017 
Dear Parents

Welcome back!  Well the first week is over and we are now looking forward to an outstanding academic year at Hummersea Primary.  As always, below are the dates that I already know about.
Tuesday 12 September - School Photograph Day.  Separate letter have been sent.  

Monday 25th September - Year 5 and 6 Peat Rigg residential.
Thursday 12th October - Key Stage 2 Mental Maths afternoon.  All parents are welcome.  

Tuesday 17th October - Reception and Key stage 1 Maths afternoon.

Friday 20th October - School Closes for Half Term. 

Monday 30th October - School opens at 8am for Breakfast Club. 

Friday 24th November - School closed to children for staff training. 

Tuesday 12th December - Panto trip for children in reception to year six. 

Friday 22nd December - School closes for the Christmas holidays.

Monday 8th January - School opens at 8am for Breakfast Club.

Nursery is nearly full for this year and next year is filling up fast.  If you have not done so already, please get your child on the Nursery waiting list by completing a form available from the school office.
It has been excellent to see all the children in a school uniform this week.  Please can you make sure you write your child’s name in their belongings so that things don’t get lost.  Remind any friends and family members to do the same.
Yours sincerely,
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Mr.P.Tyreman, Head Teacher
Head Teacher Mr P Tyreman
Email office@hummersea.rac.sch.uk
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